
Important dates 
 
1 Term dates 
 
 Dates Public Holidays 
First Term: 
 

Mon 5 Feb – Fri 30 March 
 

Wed 21 March – Human Rights’ Day 

Second Term: 
 

Tues 10 April – Fri 18 May  
(End of 1st semester: 
 Fri 29 June) 
 

Fri 6 April – Good Friday 
Mon 9 April – Family Day 
Fri 27 April – Freedom Day 
Tues 1 May – Workers’ Day 
Sat 16 June – Youth Day 
 

Third Term: 
 

Mon 23 July – Fri 7 Sept 
 

Thursday 9 August – National Women’s Day 

Fourth Term: 
 

Mon 17 Sept – Fri 26 Oct 
(End of 2nd semester: 
 Fri 14 Dec) 
 

Monday 24 September – Heritage Day 
 

 
2 Test dates  
 
2.1 French 
 

In addition to the written tests, there will be oral examinations for each module at the end of each semester.  
Dates will be announced during lectures and posted on notice boards. 
 
French 178: 
Mon 26/03 (in class), Mon 14/05 (evening), Mon 03/09 (in class), Mon 22/10 (evening) 
 
French 188: 
Mon 26/03 (in class),  Mon 14/05 (evening), Mon 03/09 (in class), Mon 22/10 (evening) 
  
French 278: 
Thurs 29/03 (in class), Mon 14/05 (evening), Tues 04/09 (in class), Mon 22/10 (evening)  
 
French 318:  (1st semester)     French 348: (2nd semester) 
Thurs 22/03, Thurs 24/05       Mon 03/09, Fri 02/11 
 
 
2.2 German 
 

In addition to the written tests, there will be oral examinations for each module at the end of each semester.  
Dates will be announced during lectures and posted on notice boards. 
 
German 178: 
Thurs 12/04, Wed 30/05, Tues 09/10, Fri 16/11 
 
German 188: 
Thurs 12/04, Wed 30/05, Tues 09/10, Fri 16/11 
 
German 278: 
Mon 19/03, Thurs 24/05, Wed 05/09, Fri 09/11 
 
German 288: 
Mon 19/03, Thurs 24/05,  Wed 05/09, Fri 09/11 
 
German 318: (1st semester)     German 348: (2nd semester)  
Tues 10/04, Mon 04/06       Tues 18/09, Tues 30/10 
 
German 328: (1st semester)     German 358: (2nd semester)  
Thurs 19/04, Fri 08/06      Tues 04/09, Mon 12/11 
 



 
2.3 Mandarin 
 

In addition to the written tests, there will be oral examinations for each module at the end of each semester.  
Dates will be announced during lectures and posted on notice boards. 
 
Mandarin 178:   
Thurs 22/03, Thurs 31/05, Wed 26/09, Wed 14/11 
 
Mandarin 278: 
Thurs 19/04, Sat 26/05,  Thurs 20/09, Fri 02/11 
 
Mandarin 318: (1st semester)     Mandarin 348:  (2nd semester) 
Mon 26/03, Thurs 07/06       Mon 01/10, Wed 14/11 
 


